

2020 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 2

CONTRACT NO. 8538
 DATE: 5/21/2020

	Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.		Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page - Brentwood				
10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$27.50
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,300.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	235.00	\$25.00	\$5,875.00	\$27.50
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	185.00	\$15.00	\$2,775.00	\$16.50
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	358.00	\$3.00	\$1,074.00	\$3.30
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	153.00	\$24.00	\$3,672.00	\$26.40
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$24.00	\$840.00	\$26.40
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	802.00	\$8.00	\$6,416.00	\$8.80
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	812.00	\$2.50	\$2,030.00	\$2.75
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$385.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	297.00	\$7.00	\$2,079.00	\$7.70
21045 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A - COMPLETE - EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	812.00	\$3.00	\$2,436.00	\$3.30
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	80.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$25.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	25.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$231.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	78.00	\$24.00	\$1,872.00	\$24.00
50321 - 8 INCH PVC PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PIPE - LF	78.00	\$125.00	\$9,750.00	\$75.00
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EA	2.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,701.00
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	585.00	\$2.00	\$1,170.00	\$2.20
90001 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,580.00
90002 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	52.00	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$16.50
90003 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	131.00	\$17.00	\$2,227.00	\$18.70
90006 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$165.00
SUBTOTAL			\$71,731.00	\$71,812.90
Section B: Proposal Page - Sheridan Triangle				
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,300.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	8.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$27.50
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	5.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$770.00
90007 - ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE - LF	48.00	\$155.00	\$7,440.00	\$116.00
SUBTOTAL			\$14,390.00	\$13,938.00
Section B: Proposal Page - Whitetail Ridge				
10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$27.50
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,300.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	177.00	\$20.00	\$3,540.00	\$22.00
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	222.00	\$13.00	\$2,886.00	\$14.30
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	443.00	\$3.00	\$1,329.00	\$3.30
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	27.00	\$24.00	\$648.00	\$26.40
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$24.00	\$840.00	\$26.40

2020 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 2

CONTRACT NO. 8538

DATE: 5/21/2020

Item	Quantity	Price	Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.		Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.	
			Extension	Price	Extension	Price
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	300.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.80		
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	321.69	\$2.50	\$804.23	\$2.75		
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$385.00		
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	245.00	\$7.00	\$1,715.00	\$7.70		
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	321.69	\$3.00	\$965.07	\$3.30		
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00		
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	34.00	\$24.85	\$844.90	\$25.00		
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$435.00		
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	517.00	\$2.00	\$1,034.00	\$2.20		
90001 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,580.00		
90002 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	58.00	\$15.00	\$870.00	\$16.50		
90003 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	163.00	\$17.00	\$2,771.00	\$18.70		
90006 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$165.00		
SUBTOTAL			\$38,087.20	\$42,232.53		

Section B: Proposal Page - Windom Way

10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$27.50		
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,300.00		
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	58.00	\$24.00	\$1,392.00	\$26.40		
20103 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	170.00	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$19.80		
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	200.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$14.30		
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	323.00	\$3.00	\$969.00	\$3.30		
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	153.00	\$22.00	\$3,366.00	\$24.30		
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$24.00	\$840.00	\$36.40		
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	291.00	\$8.00	\$2,328.00	\$8.80		
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	311.00	\$2.50	\$777.50	\$2.75		
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$385.00		
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	216.00	\$8.00	\$1,728.00	\$8.80		
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	311.00	\$3.00	\$933.00	\$3.30		
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00		
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	29.00	\$23.50	\$681.50	\$25.00		
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	8.00	\$540.00	\$4,320.00	\$481.50		
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	373.00	\$2.00	\$746.00	\$2.20		
90001 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$8,580.00		
90002 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	54.00	\$15.00	\$810.00	\$16.50		
90004 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING RUBBER MULCH - CY	119.00	\$25.00	\$2,975.00	\$27.50		
90005 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$385.00		
90006 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$165.00		
SUBTOTAL			\$40,791.00	\$45,326.75		

71 Items	Totals		\$164,999.20	\$173,310.18		
----------	--------	--	--------------	--------------	--	--